\ ’ Wallace Community College  Dothan
A

Eufaula, Alabama

TUITION:
50 Credit Hours*
*does not include any remedial courses

FEES:

Tuition- related fees

TEAS Admission Exam Fee

Graduation - related fees

Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations

Student Liability Insurance and SAS Randoms (per semester x 3)
Substance Abuse Screening Fee

Criminal Background Check (to finalize admission acceptance)
Comprehensive Assessment (per semester x 3)

Licensure- related costs

TOOLS AND SUPPLIES
School Uniforms
Supplies

Tool/Lab Kits

BOOKS:
Estimated Cost of Books
Academic & Program

GRAND TOTAL

THIS IS A PROJECTED COST FOR THE 2021-22 PROGRAM WHICH IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Practical Nursing

UNIT

$133.00

(PN)

3 Semesters

TOTAL

$6,650.00

$1,350.00
$89.00
$59.50
$442.00
$63.00
$32.00
$45.00
$1,500.00

$357.00
$3,937.50

$498.00
$160.00

$259.00
$917.00

$1,350.00

$12,854.50

UPDATED 5/31/2021



