

Practical Nursing

	3 Semesters	
	UNIT	TOTAL
TUITION:		
50 Credit Hours*	\$133.00	\$6,650.00
*does not include any remedial courses		
FEES:		
Tuition- related fees		\$1,350.00
TEAS Admission Exam Fee		\$89.00
Graduation - related fees		\$59.50
Physical Examination, Lab, Immunizations		\$442.00 \$63.00
Student Liability Insurance and SAS Randoms (per semester x 3) Substance Abuse Screening Fee		\$32.00
Criminal Background Check (to finalize admission acceptance)		\$45.00
Comprehensive Assessment (per semester x 3)		\$1,500.00
Licensure- related costs		\$357.00
		\$3,937.50
TOOLS AND SUPPLIES		
School Uniforms		\$498.00
Supplies		\$160.00
Tool/Lab Kits		<u>\$259.00</u>
		\$917.00
BOOKS:		
Estimated Cost of Books		
Academic & Program		\$1,350.00
GRAND TOTAL		\$12.854.50